SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park .......

POST
CODE

2020

2022

2030

2035

2036

2038

2041

2046

2049

2065

2067

2068

2071

2074

2075

2077

SUBURB

Mascot

Bondi Junction
Vaucluse
Pagewood
Chifley
Annandale
Birchgrove
Five Dock
Lewisham

St Leonards
Chatswood
Willoughby East
Killara
Turramurra

St lves

Asquith

Park

LOCATION

Mascot Memorial park Coward st Mascot

Waverly Oval
Nielson Park
Mutch Park

Dr Walters Park

White Creek Valley
Park

Mort Bay Park
Five Dock Park
Morton Park
Newlands Park
Muston Park
Willoughby Park

Killara Park

Turramurra Memorial

Park

St Ives village green

NO NAME PARK

Cnr Goldie ave and James st Bondi Junction

Cnr Greycliffe ave and Wentworth ave Vaucluse

Heffron rd Pagewood
Mawson Parade Chifley
Piper St Annandale

Mckell st Birchgrove

Park Rd Five Dock

Gould ave Lewisham
Canberra ave St Leonards
Edan St Chatswood
Warrane Rd, Willoughby East
Roseberry rd Killara
Karuah rd Turramurra
Memorial ave St ives

Cnr Gardenia & Bouvardia st Asquith

Funtime Kids Parties

1800386846
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Notes

Trees alongside the Sydney water wall
Along James st Bondi Junction

Tree area at the Cnr Greycliffe ave and
Wentworth ave Vaucluse

Heffron rd end of Mutch park where the trees are.

Play area is in second half of the park North of
Piper St (Behind 41 Piper street )

Near the bend on Mckell st, across from Mort Bay
community Garden

Near centre area that has BBQs, tables and trees

Enter via Edan Street

Opp 18 Warrane Rd

Near cnr of Roseberry ave and Springdale rd
Tree area near facilities block

On Memorial ave down near the bowling club
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POST
CODE

2085

2085

2088

2093

2101

2101

2106

2110

2113

2113

2116

2117

2118

2118

2122

SUBURB
Belrose
Belrose

Mosman

Balgowlah
Heights

Narrabeen North

Narrabeen North
NewPort
Hunters Hill
North Ryde

East Ryde
Rydalmere
Oatlands
Carlingford
Carlingford

Eastwood

PARK
Opala Reserve
Greendale Reserve
Rosherville Reserve

Brimbecom Park

Narroy Park

Chattan Park
Trafalagar Park
Boronia Park
Greenwood Park
Tyrell Park

Upjohn Park

George Gollan
Reserve

Ray Park

John Wearn Reserve

Jim Walsh Park

LOCATION

Opala St Belrose
Greendale ave Belrose
McLean crescent Mosman

Lower Beach st Balgowlah Heights

Nareen Parade North Narrabeen

Wimbledon ave North Narrabeen
Gladstone st NewPort

Cnr Park rd and High st Hunters Hill
Kent rd North Ryde

John Miller st

Kirby St, Rydalmere

Phillip st Oatlands

Avonlea drive Carlingford

Farnell ave Carlingford

Graham Ave, Eastwood
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NOTES

Trees alongside the Sydney water wall
Along James st Bondi Junction

PLZ note™ the battle field is on Nareen parade
NOT Narroy rd where the playground is. We will
only set up on Nareen parade the other side of the
park where the playground stands is completely
inappropriate for our needs.

This area has a small entry and it does look like a
private park but it isn't.

Trees at bottom of the park

Across from 80 Kent rd North Ryde, behind Bus
stop

Behind the scout hall
Entrance beside 133 Kirby St

Down in the gully

Across from 31 Avonlea drive, near the
playground

Opp 16 Graham Ave
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2125

POST
CODE

2126

2131

2137

2143

2145

2145

2146

2147

2147

2147

2151

2153

2155

2155

2160

West Pennant
Hills

SUBURB
Cherrybrook
Ashfield
Concord
Birrong
Pemulwuy

Pemulwuy

Old Toongabbie
Seven Hills

Seven Hills
Kings Langley
North Rocks
Winston hill
Kellyville
Kellyville

Merrylands

Bellamy Farm Reserve

PARK
NO Name park
Ashfield Park
Queen Elizabeth park
Maluga Passive Park
No Name Park
Prospect Reserve

Third Settlement
Chopin Reserve

Jamberoo Park

Lady Penhryn Park
Don Moore Reserve
Bruce Cole reserve

Kellyville Rotary Park

Elizabeth MacArthur
Park

Lawson Park

Isobell ave wets Pennant Hills
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LOCATION

Kanangra Crescent

Ormond sy Ashfield

Cnr Gipps and Broughton st Concord
Woods Rd Birrong

Cnr Naying Dr and wallan st Pemulwuy
Reservoir rd prospect

Cnr Edison and Oakes rd Old Toongabbie
Chopin st Seven Hill

Columbia Rd Seven Hills
Hartam st Kings Langley
Tiernan ave North Rocks
Gibbon rd Winston Hills
Mediati ave Kellyville
Macquarie ave Kellyville

Desmond st Merrylands

NOTES

2126

Near the playground on Broughton

Park is Opp 91 Naying Drive

Gated enter off reservoir rd (main carpark
second on right)

Played further down the park away from the pay
equipment

Across from No.19 Columbia rd Seven Hills

Entry off small pathway on Hartam street

Across from number 25.
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2168

2170

POST
CODE

2171

2172

2193

2193

2139

2196

2198

2199

2200

2203

2206

2209

2212

2216

Miller

Chipping Norton

SUBURB
West Hoxton
Sandy Point
Ashbury
Ashbury
Ashbury
Roselands
Georges Hall

Yagoona

Mount Lewis

Dulwich Hill
Earlwood
Beverly Hills
Revesby

Rockdale

NO Name park

Black Muscat Park

PARK

NO NAME PARK

Lambeth Street
reserve

Peace Park
Canterbury Park
Yeo Park

Wiseman Reserve

Garrison Point
reserve

O’Neill Park

Mount Lewis park

Johnson Park
Hughes park
Olds Park
Amour Park

Rockdale Park

Shropshire st Miller

Homestead ave Chipping Norton

LOCATION

Cnr of Stuart rd and Greenway drive

Lambeth st Sandy Point

Trevenar st Ashbury

Andrews Ave Ashbury

Victoria st Ashbury

Bonds Rd Roselands

Henry Lawson Drive Georges Point

Cooper rd Yagoona

Noble ave Mount Lewis

Constitution rd Dulwich Hill
Warburton ave Earlwood
Holley rd Beverly Hills
lluka st Revesby

West Botany st
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Next to No. 25 Shropshire st (behind the shops)

NOTES
Another entrance is Watling ave

Off Henry Lawson drive (can be very busy there)

Tree area at the end of Andrew ave

Behind No.170 Bonds rd Carpark next to 170

Enter park on Beatty Pde (nearly opp
Lawson).

Behind the scout hall

At the very back of the park

Near the Warburton ave entrance

Enter via Holley rd — Playfield is near carpark not
on sports ground

Across rd from No.62
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2219

POST
CODE

2221

2222

2230

2233

2520

2564

2564

2566

2747

2750

2759

2759

2761

2768

Sans Souis

SUBURB

Hurstville South

Penshurst
Burraneer
Engadine

Wollongong

Macquarie
Fields

Macquarie
Fields

Minto
Kingswood
Emu Plains
Erskine Park
Erskine Park
Plumpton

Parklea

Cook Park

PARK
Terry Street reserve
McRaes Reserve

Burraneer Bay Park

Cooper Street
Reserve

Wiseman Park

Caley Park

Klensendoriffe
Reserve

Pembroke Park
Peppermint reserve
Regatta Park

No Name Park

NO NAME PARK
Plumpton Park

Davison Reserve

Near Cnr of The Grand Parade and Alice st Sans Souis South of Toilet block

LOCATION NOTES
Terry St South Hurstville

Grove Ave Penshurst

Cnr Gannons rd South and Dominicst Burraneer Trees down near the play ground
Cooper St Engadine

Gipps rd Gwynneville

Rosewood Drive Macquarie Fields

Nicholii Place Macquarie Fields

Pembroke rd Minto

Peppermint Crescent Kingswood Near Play ground

Otherwise known as China mans beach.

RITRE AT Can get very busy during Summer

Cnr Capella St and Kawana Place
Mohawk place End of Mowhawk place. Small park with no name

Hyatts Rd Plumpton

Satinash st Parklea
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2770

2790

2021

2065

2138

2155

Blackett

Lithgow

Centennial Park
Crows Nest
Rhodes

Rouse Hill

Casey Reserve

Queen Elizabeth Park

Centennial Park
St Leonards Park
Rhodes park

Rouse Hill Regional
park

Boldrewood rd Blackett

Main st Lithgow

PARKS WE DON’T USE

Oxford st Centennial Park
Cnr Miller and Falcon st Crows Nest
End of Killoola st Concord west

Worcester rd Rouse hill
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