## SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 1 of 1-



POST CODE	SUBURB	Park	LOCATION	Notes
2020	Mascot	Mascot Memorial park	Coward st Mascot	
2022	Bondi Junction	Waverly Oval	Cnr Goldie ave and James st Bondi Junction	Trees alongside the Sydney water wall Along James st Bondi Junction
2030	Vaucluse	Nielson Park	Cnr Greycliffe ave and Wentworth ave Vaucluse	Tree area at the Cnr Greycliffe ave and Wentworth ave Vaucluse
2035	Pagewood	Mutch Park	Heffron rd Pagewood	Heffron rd end of Mutch park where the trees are.
2036	Chifley	Dr Walters Park	Mawson Parade Chifley	
2038	Annandale	White Creek Valley Park	Piper St Annandale	Play area is in second half of the park North of Piper St (Behind 41 Piper street )
2041	Birchgrove	Mort Bay Park	Mckell st Birchgrove	Near the bend on Mckell st, across from Mort Bay community Garden
2046	Five Dock	Five Dock Park	Park Rd Five Dock	Near centre area that has BBQs, tables and trees
2049	Lewisham	Morton Park	Gould ave Lewisham	
2065	St Leonards	Newlands Park	Canberra ave St Leonards	
2067	Chatswood	Muston Park	Edan St Chatswood	Enter via Edan Street
2068	Willoughby East	Willoughby Park	Warrane Rd, Willoughby East	Opp 18 Warrane Rd
2071	Killara	Killara Park	Roseberry rd Killara	Near cnr of Roseberry ave and Springdale rd
2074	Turramurra	Turramurra Memorial Park	Karuah rd Turramurra	Tree area near facilities block
2075	St Ives	St lves village green	Memorial ave St ives	On Memorial ave down near the bowling club
2077	Asquith	NO NAME PARK	Cnr Gardenia & Bouvardia st Asquith	

## SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 2 of 1-



POST CODE	SUBURB	PARK	LOCATION	NOTES
2085	Belrose	Opala Reserve	Opala St Belrose	
2085	Belrose	Greendale Reserve	Greendale ave Belrose	
2088	Mosman	<b>Rosherville Reserve</b>	McLean crescent Mosman	Trees alongside the Sydney water wall Along James st Bondi Junction
2093	Balgowlah Heights	Brimbecom Park	Lower Beach st Balgowlah Heights	
2101	Narrabeen North	Narroy Park	Nareen Parade North Narrabeen	PLZ note* the battle field is on Nareen parade NOT Narroy rd where the playground is. We will only set up on Nareen parade the other side of the park where the playground stands is completely inappropriate for our needs.
2101	Narrabeen North	Chattan Park	Wimbledon ave North Narrabeen	This area has a small entry and it does look like a private park but it isn't.
2106	NewPort	Trafalagar Park	Gladstone st NewPort	Trees at bottom of the park
2110	Hunters Hill	Boronia Park	Cnr Park rd and High st Hunters Hill	
2113	North Ryde	Greenwood Park	Kent rd North Ryde	Across from 80 Kent rd North Ryde, behind Bus stop
2113	East Ryde	Tyrell Park	John Miller st	Behind the scout hall
2116	Rydalmere	Upjohn Park	Kirby St, Rydalmere	Entrance beside 133 Kirby St
2117	Oatlands	George Gollan Reserve	Phillip st Oatlands	Down in the gully
2118	Carlingford	Ray Park	Avonlea drive Carlingford	Across from 31 Avonlea drive, near the playground
2118	Carlingford	John Wearn Reserve	Farnell ave Carlingford	
2122	Eastwood	Jim Walsh Park	Graham Ave, Eastwood	Opp 16 Graham Ave

# SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 3 of 1-



2125	West Pennant Hills	Bellamy Farm Reserve	Isobell ave wets Pennant Hills	
POST CODE	SUBURB	PARK	LOCATION	NOTES
2126	Cherrybrook	NO Name park	Kanangra Crescent	2126
2131	Ashfield	Ashfield Park	Ormond sy Ashfield	
2137	Concord	Queen Elizabeth park	Cnr Gipps and Broughton st Concord	Near the playground on Broughton
2143	Birrong	Maluga Passive Park	Woods Rd Birrong	
2145	Pemulwuy	No Name Park	Cnr Naying Dr and wallan st Pemulwuy	Park is Opp 91 Naying Drive
2145	Pemulwuy	Prospect Reserve	Reservoir rd prospect	Gated enter off reservoir rd (main carpark second on right)
2146	Old Toongabbie	Third Settlement	Cnr Edison and Oakes rd Old Toongabbie	Played further down the park away from the pay equipment
2147	Seven Hills	Chopin Reserve	Chopin st Seven Hill	
2147	Seven Hills	Jamberoo Park	Columbia Rd Seven Hills	Across from No.19 Columbia rd Seven Hills
2147	Kings Langley	Lady Penhryn Park	Hartam st Kings Langley	Entry off small pathway on Hartam street
2151	North Rocks	Don Moore Reserve	Tiernan ave North Rocks	
2153	Winston hill	Bruce Cole reserve	Gibbon rd Winston Hills	
2155	Kellyville	Kellyville Rotary Park	Mediati ave Kellyville	
2155	Kellyville	Elizabeth MacArthur Park	Macquarie ave Kellyville	Across from number 25.
2160	Merrylands	Lawson Park	Desmond st Merrylands	

## SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 4 of 1-



2168	Miller	NO Name park	Shropshire st Miller	Next to No. 25 Shropshire st (behind the shops)
2170	<b>Chipping Norton</b>	Black Muscat Park	Homestead ave Chipping Norton	
POST CODE	SUBURB	PARK	LOCATION	NOTES
2171	West Hoxton	NO NAME PARK	Cnr of Stuart rd and Greenway drive	Another entrance is Watling ave
2172	Sandy Point	Lambeth Street reserve	Lambeth st Sandy Point	Off Henry Lawson drive (can be very busy there)
2193	Ashbury	Peace Park	Trevenar st Ashbury	
2193	Ashbury	Canterbury Park	Andrews Ave Ashbury	Tree area at the end of Andrew ave
2139	Ashbury	Yeo Park	Victoria st Ashbury	
2196	Roselands	Wiseman Reserve	Bonds Rd Roselands	Behind No.170 Bonds rd Carpark next to 170
2198	Georges Hall	Garrison Point reserve	Henry Lawson Drive Georges Point	Enter park on Beatty Pde (nearly opp Lawson).
2199	Yagoona	O'Neill Park	Cooper rd Yagoona	
2200	Mount Lewis	Mount Lewis park	Noble ave Mount Lewis	Behind the scout hall
2203	<b>Dulwich Hill</b>	Johnson Park	Constitution rd Dulwich Hill	At the very back of the park
2206	Earlwood	Hughes park	Warburton ave Earlwood	Near the Warburton ave entrance
2209	<b>Beverly Hills</b>	Olds Park	Holley rd Beverly Hills	Enter via Holley rd – Playfield is near carpark not on sports ground
2212	Revesby	Amour Park	Iluka st Revesby	Across rd from No.62
2216	Rockdale	Rockdale Park	West Botany st	

# SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 5 of 1-



2219	Sans Souis	Cook Park	Near Cnr of The Grand Parade and Alice st Sans Souis	South of Toilet block
POST CODE	SUBURB	PARK	LOCATION	NOTES
2221	Hurstville South	Terry Street reserve	Terry St South Hurstville	
2222	Penshurst	McRaes Reserve	Grove Ave Penshurst	
2230	Burraneer	Burraneer Bay Park	Cnr Gannons rd South and Dominicst Burraneer	Trees down near the play ground
2233	Engadine	Cooper Street Reserve	Cooper St Engadine	
2520	Wollongong	Wiseman Park	Gipps rd Gwynneville	
2564	Macquarie Fields	Caley Park	Rosewood Drive Macquarie Fields	
2564	Macquarie Fields	Klensendoriffe Reserve	Nicholii Place Macquarie Fields	
2566	Minto	Pembroke Park	Pembroke rd Minto	
2747	Kingswood	Peppermint reserve	Peppermint Crescent Kingswood	Near Play ground
2750	Emu Plains	Regatta Park	River Rd Emu Plains	Otherwise known as China mans beach. Can get very busy during Summer
2759	Erskine Park	No Name Park	Cnr Capella St and Kawana Place	
2759	Erskine Park	NO NAME PARK	Mohawk place	End of Mowhawk place. Small park with no name
2761	Plumpton	Plumpton Park	Hyatts Rd Plumpton	
2768	Parklea	Davison Reserve	Satinash st Parklea	

#### SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 6 of 1-



2770	Blackett	Casey Reserve	Boldrewood rd Blackett
2790	Lithgow	Queen Elizabeth Park	Main st Lithgow
2150	Litigow		Man St Lingow
			PARKS WE DON'T U
2021	<b>Centennial Park</b>	Centennial Park	Oxford st Centennial Park
2065	Crows Nest	St Leonards Park	Cnr Miller and Falcon st Crows Nest
2138	Rhodes	Rhodes park	End of Killoola st Concord west
2155	Rouse Hill	Rouse Hill Regional park	Worcester rd Rouse hill

#### SUGGESTED SYDNEY Park page 7 of 1-

